Provisional
Race 8 Results

Sanction No. 21-R0-20343
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Start Car
Pos Pos No.
1 3 00
2 1 43
3 2 12
4 8 27
5 6 25
6 7 09
7 5 99
8 10 7
9 9 37
10 4 0O
11 12 55
12 13 03
13 17 8
14 21 14
15 11 1
16 16 85
17 14 52
18 20 88
19 22 19
20 18 34
21 19 33
22 24 56
23 23 36
24 26 95
25 271 04
26 32 07
27 25 05
28 36 112
29 34 74
30 38 6
31 48 44
32 42 2
33 43 65
34 39 16
3% 51 177
36 35 138
37 47 2
38 54 64
39 44 50
40 46 3

Driver/Hometown/Region

David Daughtery / Rock Hill SC/ CCR
John Phillips / Sealy TX / Hous

Steve Introne / Windham NH / NER
Frank Schwartz / Ann Arbor MI/ DET
Brandon Vivian / Milford MI / DET
Kyle Keenan / Vancouver WA / Ore
Rob Piekarczyk / Brunswick OH / NEO
Matt Wolfe / Canton MI/ SILR

Charlie Valdez / Austin TX/ LnSt
Chris Daughtery / Rock Hill SC / CCR
Tony Roma / Beverly Hills Ml / DET
Alex Ratcliffe / Leesburg VA / WDC
Ryan Moran / Leesburg VA / WDC

Conner Kelleher / Sugar Land TX / Hous

Riley Salyer / Longview TX / Hous
Dan Hardison / Delaware OH / OVR
Andrew Nelson / Dunnville ON / WNY
Sergio Zlobin / Houston TX / Hous
Joseph Gersch / Conroe TX / Hous
Chris Taylor / Elroy TX / LnSt

Robert Bax / Cincinnati OH / CIN
David Oliveira / Moosup CT / NER

Matthew Downing / Canal Winchester OH / OVR

Michael Fox / League City TX / Hous

Christopher Jackson / Indianapolis IN / IND
James O'Hare / Safety Harbor FL / CFR

Drew Strickland / Baltimore MD / WDC
Mike Sitzenstock / Blaine WA / Nwst
Ali Naimi / Morgan Hill CA/ Ore

Carey Rouse / Austin TX / LnSt

David Rosenblum / Mays Landing NJ / SJR

Thomas Lepper / Benicia CA / SFR
Chris Crisenbery / Parma MI / WMR
Cherie Storms / Langley BC / Nwst
Shawn Fohs / Mendham NJ / NNJ
Stephanie Andersen / Racine W1/ Milw

William Storms / Maple Ridge BC / Nwst

Steve Kaster / Little Suamico W1/ Milw
Charlie Vehle / Danbury TX / Hous
J.B. Swan / Braintree MA / NER

Time of Day Start: 4:19 PM
Number of Starters: 60
Length of Race: 44 Miles
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Sponsor

MINI USA/Babyface Fab/G-Loc
PRP/G-Loc/CARS

Veloce/Boston M Tire/Oldschool B
Grass Paddock Motorsports/AACS
Charlie's Still on Main/Mobil 1
Babyface Fab/Mazda/Cobalt
Goodyear/Kryderacing/Carbotech
Team Effort Motorsports

Chris Taylor Racing/Nature's Choice
MINI USA/Babyface Fab/G-Loc
Mobil 1

RP Performance

Kopp Motorsports

MSR Houston

MSRHouston/Hands On Driving Academy

LTS Millwork/C-17 Auto Armour
Mazda/Hoosier/RPM Motorsports
Phillips Race Prep
Mazda/G-Loc/Hankook
Carbotech/CinciMINI

Grass Paddock Motorsports/G.A.B.B.

www.CERA .net

BNRT/MINI USA
Hankook/G-Loc/Mazda

Builtright Industries
OffLineRacing.com/Mazda/Hawk
Chris Taylor Racing Services
Leo's Apparel/Patent It.

Thomas Lepper Associates

The Flower Pot/Hankook/Hawk
WCS Motorsports

Grass Paddock Motorsports/G.A.B.B.

X-Factor Racing/G-Loc
WCS Motorsports
Battle Scarred Motorsports

R&S Redco

Lap Leaders
#43 - laps 1-2
#00 - laps 3-17

Overall Time of Race: 39:45.761 (avg. 66.490 mph)

Margin of Victory: 00.771 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 2:03.971 (75.269 mph)
Sunoco Hard Charger: #44 David Rosenblum

Make/Model
2009 Mini Cooper
2009 Mini Cooper
2010 Mini Cooper
2010 Mini Cooper
Chevrolet Sonic
2011 Mazda 2
2011 Honda Fit
2012 Mazda 2
2014 Mazda 2
2008 Mini Cooper
2012 Chevrolet Sonic
2007 Mini Cooper
2012 Mini Cooper
2012 Mini Cooper
2013 Mazda 2
2010 Honda Fit
2007 Mini Cooper
2012 Mazda 2
2009 Toyota Yaris
2011 Mazda 2
2009 Mini Cooper
2010 Mini Cooper
2015 Honda Fit
2011 Mazda 2
2009 Mini Cooper
2007 Mini Cooper
2011 Mazda 2
2013 Honda Fit
2013 Mazda 2
2011 Mazda 2
2012 Ford Fiesta
2011 Mazda 2
2015 Honda Fit
2011 Mazda 2
2012 Mini Cooper
2011 Mazda 2
2012 Ford Fiesta
2011 Ford Fiesta
2010 Honda Fit
2012 Chevrolet Sonic

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:04.050)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/1/21 5:30 PM

HAGERTY

Laps
17

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
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Friday, October 1, 2021

Fastest
Lap
2:04.244
2:04.412
* 0 2:03.971
2:04.370
2:05.148
2:05.326
2:05.307
2:04.875
2:04.924
2:04.336
2:05.279
2:05.764
2:05.496
2:06.208
2:05.133
2:06.706
2:06.403
2:06.676
2:06.557
2:07.150
2:06.876
2:06.594
2:07.007
2:07.172
2:07.038
2:07.362
2:06.958
2:07.922
2:09.059
2:08.464
2:08.655
2:08.048
2:08.574
2:08.138
2:08.803
2:09.100
2:08.918
2:08.162
2:08.922
2:08.612

Diff
0:00.000
0:00.771
0:01.762
0:02.681
0:05.553
0:06.391
0:07.446
0:08.451
0:09.112
0:10.023
0:41.271
0:13.289
0:14.082
0:14.894
0:45.714
0:17.796
0:19.621
0:21.358
0:22.328
0:23.394
0:24.294
0:25.203
0:26.305
0:27.568
0:28.557
0:29.966
0:31.244
0:32.195
0:33.547
0:34.956
0:35.713
0:35.999
0:37.107
0:37.954
0:39.608
0:41.069
0:42.106
0:43.503
0:44.425
0:46.477

1 - Penalty applied

Blo M. 00,



Provisional
Race 8 Results

Sanction No. 21-R0-20343
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Pos
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

Start
Pos
52
45
49
50
53
57
58
30
59
41
29
40
33
28
56
37
60
31
15
55
61

Car
No.
29
58
10
5
26
13
57
92
46
17
175
98
84
89
22
40
23
81
28
15
124

Driver/Hometown/Region

Leann Falk / Tolar TX/ Tex

Jorge Fabian / San Lorenzo PR/ GPR
David Hancock / El Paso TX / STxB
Ricky Holmstrom / Florence W1/ Milw
Billy Parrott / Barbourville KY / CKY
Steve Schwartz / Canton MI/ DET
Steve Hewett / Burnet TX / NER

Kent Carter / Houston TX / Hous
Karah Behrend / Houston TX / AZ
Andy Doyle / Fishers IN / IND

James Rogerson / Angleton TX / Hous
Kristian Smith / Brighton MI/ DET

Fritz Wilke / Chelsea MI / DET

Michael Olivier / Santa Rosa CA / SFR
Kevin Stuckey / Kenosha WI / Milw
Stewart Black / Greensboro NC / NCR
Peter Sumerford / Birmingham AL / Ala
Bryon Prokopf / Maryland Hts MO / SILR
Chris Haldeman / McKinney TX / Tex
G. Brian Metcalf / Bath NY / FLR
Chuck Davis / Overland Park KS / KCR

Time of Day Start: 4:19 PM
Number of Starters: 60
Length of Race: 44 Miles
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Sponsor
Chris Taylor Racing Services

AlfaJango/GrassPaddockMotorsports
Grass Paddock Motorsports/MINI USA
Mazda/Hankook/ChrisTaylorRacing/Di!
Hands On Driving Academy/MSRHouston
Ford/EAC/Chief Letooce Racing
MSRHouston/Hands On Driving Academy
Hankook/Action Racing

Frozen Rotors/Hawk/Mobil 1

The Garland Company

Stuckey Construction/R.E.S.

Bill Black Autosports

G-Loc

G-Loc/Penniless Prokopf Race

X-Factor Racing/G-Loc

Nancy L. Williams

Honda Performance Development

Lap Leaders
#43 - laps 1-2
#00 - laps 3-17

Overall Time of Race: 39:45.761 (avg. 66.490 mph)

Margin of Victory: 00.771 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 2:03.971 (75.269 mph)
Sunoco Hard Charger: #44 David Rosenblum

Make/Model

2011 Mazda 2
2008 Mini Cooper
2011 Ford Fiesta
2012 Mazda 2
2013 Mini Cooper
2010 Mini Cooper
2007 Mini Cooper
2011 Mazda 2
2010 Honda Fit
2011 Ford Fiesta
2009 Mini Cooper
2011 Ford Fiesta
2011 Ford Fiesta
2009 Honda Fit
2017 Honda Fit
2013 Chevrolet Sonic
2011 Mini Cooper
2008 Mini Cooper
2011 Mazda Mazda2
2012 Mini Cooper
2012 Honda Fit

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:04.050)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/1/21 5:30 PM

HAGERTY
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Fastest

Laps Lap Diff
17 2:09.285 0:47.423
17 2:08.404 0:48.540
17 2:08.715 0:50.125
17 2:08.912 0:52.184
17 2:09.282 0:53.834
17 2:13.188  1:28.003
16 2:12.725 1 laps
16 2:07.885 0:01.330
16 2:15.744  0:16.864
16 2:08.895 0:52.866
15 #  2:.07.387 2 laps
15 # 207597 0:.00.522
15 #  2:06.974 0:00.677
15 # 207752 0:.01.687
15 # 211902 3:31.355
8 #  2:08.071 9 laps
8 # 217549 0:42.698
6 # 212428 11 laps
4 #  2:06.870 13 laps
3 # 212413 14 laps

1 - Penalty applied

Boo M. bl



